

Gazette

Published by the Commonwealth of Australia

GOVERNMENT NOTICES



I, **CHRIS DE MAMIEL**, Acting Chief Executive Officer, Torres Strait Regional Authority, under sub- section 142D(8) of the *Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Act 2005*, give notice of the publication of the *Torres Strait Development Plan 2014 – 2018*.

Copies of the *Torres Strait Development Plan 2014 - 2018* are available for inspection and purchase at the following offices of the Torres Strait Regional Authority:

Level 1 Torres Strait Haus 46 Victoria Parade Thursday Island Queensland, Australia

or

Level 4 Cairns City Central Building 38 Sheridan Street Cairns Queensland, Australia

The *Torres Strait Development Plan 2014 – 2018* can also be downloaded from the Torres Strait Regional Authority web site http://www.tsra.gov.au/the-tsra/torres-strait-development-plan.

Chris de Mamiel

Chris de Mamiel Acting Chief Executive Officer Torre Strait Regional Authority

16 February 2015